TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Credit Suisse		03/31/2006	COMPANY: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hercules Incorporated		
Street Address:	1313 N. Market Street Hercules Plaza		
Internal Address:	IP Section/Law Department		
City:	Wilmington		
State/Country:	DELAWARE		
Postal Code:	19894-0001		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0742801	HERCULON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)755-8290

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 714-540-1235
Email: ipdocket@lw.com
Correspondent Name: Perry J. Viscounty

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive, 20th Floor
Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	038263-0046	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julie L. Dalke	
Signature:	/julieldalke/	
Date:	08/11/2006	

900055468 REEL: 003367 FRAME: 0847

Total Attachments: 2

source=TMK Release Herculon#page1.tif source=TMK Release Herculon#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003367 FRAME: 0848

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS**, dated as of March <u>31</u>, 2006, is made by Credit Suisse, formerly known as Credit Suisse First Boston, as Collateral Agent (the "<u>Secured Party</u>").

WHEREAS, Hercules Incorporated (the "<u>Grantor</u>") has granted a security interest in certain personal property to the Secured Party, including without limitation a security interest in certain trademarks, trademark applications, and/or trademark licenses ("<u>Trademarks</u>");

WHEREAS, the security interest granted to the Secured Party was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 26, 2002 at Reel 2638 and Frame 0211; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in the Trademarks identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the Secured Party hereby terminates and releases all mortgages, liens, and security interests granted to the Secured Party and any right, title, or interest of the Secured Party in the following Trademarks:

- 1. Grantor's Trademarks referred to on Schedule A attached hereto.
- 2. all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark referred to on Schedule A; and
- 3. all products and proceeds of the Trademarks referred to on <u>Schedule A</u>, including, without limitation, any claim by the Grantor against third parties for past, present, or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademarks or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Secured Party:

Credit Suisse, formerly known as

Credit Suisse First Boston, as Collateral Agent

By:___ Name:

VACIL PRESIDENT

MRY S RICHARDS

ASSOCIATE

TR11\625320v3

TRADEMARK REEL: 003367 FRAME: 0849

Schedule A

Hercules Incorporated (Delaware Corporation)

Registered Mark

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
HERCULON	0742801	01/01/63

TRI1\625320v3

TRADEMARK REEL: 003367 FRAME: 0850

RECORDED: 08/11/2006